

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA REGIONAL HEADQUARTERS, WESTERN REGION

PROVISIONAL SELECTION LIST OF JUNIOR ASSISTANT (FIRE SERVICES) IN WESTERN REGION

Against recruitment notification NO. DR-01/11/2017/WR & NO. DR-04/06/2018/WR, the candidates bearing following Roll Numbers are provisionally selected for the post of Junior Assistant (FS) in Airports Authority of India, Western Region:-

ROLL NO	ROLL NO.	ROLL NO.	ROLL NO.
1112010392	1414010421	1111010364	1111010323
1212010123	1111010021	1414010347	1414010254

- 2. The provisional offer of appointment is being sent to the selected candidates at their registered email id & also by speed post..
- 3. While every care has been taken in preparing the above result, AAI reserves the right to rectify any inadvertent error or typographical mistake at any stage.
- 4. The candidates are advised to be in readiness for undergoing Basic Training Course from 03/02/2020 scheduled to be held at Fire Training Centre (FTC), Airports Authority of India, Gurgaon Road, New Delhi -110 037.

REGIONAL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, WESTERN REGION.